

MAT 326/23

Order No.05

dt. 01.09.23

SR is received as unserved. Petitioner files hazira. Regular PO is on leave.

Fix 12.12.23 for SR & AD.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> (spl) court, Jalpaiguri  
in-charge

Additional District & Sess.Judge,  
3 rd (SPL) court, Jalpiguri.  
in-charge